

Shri Nirnaya Tamang, (JO Code 01096)

S.C.146/24 (Reg 146/24)

S.T No. 19(7)25

CNR NO-WBML01-002803-2024

Order No. 01

dated 30.07.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.

Case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. defence lawyer.

Perused the materials on record. After hearing the parties and after considering the CD and other materials I am of the opinion that there is a ground for presuming that accused persons have committed an offence punishable U/s **341/325/308/34** of IPC and this case is exclusively triable by the court of sessions.

Accordingly the charge is framed against the accused persons U/s **341/325/308/34** of IPC.

Charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali and hearing the contents of charge, accused persons separately pleaded not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdoshi" and claimed to be tried.

Charge is framed today against the aforesaid accused persons and same is kept with the record.

Fix 06.08.2025 for evidence of CSW 1 to CSW 4,

07.08.2025 for evidence of CSW 5 to CSW 7 and

08.08.2025 for evidence of CSW 8 to CSW 10.

Prosecution do take steps for issuing summons upon the aforesaid witnesses.

Accused persons as before

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda