

S.C.146/24 (Reg 146/24)

Order No. 11 dated 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.

CSW 10 ASI Prangopal Jha is present.

He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW 6

Following were marked:

Endorsement of SI Animesh Samajpati in the written complaint as Exhibit P1/1/PW6, the FORMAL FIR as Exhibit P2/PW 6, the rough sketch map as Exhibit P3/PW 6 and the index as Exhibit P3/1/PW6.

Further Evidence stands closed.

Fix 24.03.2026 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 CrPC.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda