

***S.C.146/24 (Reg 146/24)***

***Order No. 13 dated 30.03.2026***

*Today is fixed for Argument.*

*Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.*

*Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.*

*The case record is now taken up for Argument.*

*Heard argument in full.*

*Fix 31.03.2026 for Delivery of Judgment.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*